FireClass Addressable
Fire Alarm Device Series
It is advisable to carry out a Fire Risk Assessment of
the area to be covered before applying any system
design. This will determine the type and specification
of the devices required.
Sounders are considered as the most important of
all the alarm devices. It is a mandatory requirement

		  - A locking pin/screw supplied which prevents unauthorized
		    removal
Product Order Codes
576.440.007(*)	 FC440AVW Addressable Wall Sounder VAD White
576.440.008(*)	 FC440AVR Addressable Wall Sounder VAD Red
576.440.009(*)	 FC445AVR Addressable Wall Sounder
			   VAD IP Red
557.080.007 		  S-BOXR Shallow Surface Back Box For Indoor
			   Wall Sounder / VAD / VID Red
557.080.008 		  S-BOXW Shallow Surface Back Box For
557.080.010 	 A-BOX Flush Back Box Adaptor For Indoor
		  Wall Sounder / VAD / VID
557.080.011 	 D-BOXR Deep Surface Back Box For Indoor
		  Wall Sounder / VAD / VID Red
557.080.012 	 D-BOXW Deep Surface Back Box For Indoor
		  Wall Sounder / VAD / VID White
Coverage volume code
Devices per loop
Flash rate
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm
Sound output @ 1m
Body colour
Flash colour
IP code
Approvals
W-2.4-7.5
Up to 36 (*)
0.5 / 1 Hz
89 x 135 x 40 (without BackBox)
Up to 100dBA
White
White
IP21C
EN54-3, 23, 17
W-2.4-7.5
Up to 36 (*)
0.5 / 1 Hz
89 x 135 x 40 (without BackBox)
Up to 100dBA
Red
White
IP21C
EN54-3, 23, 17
W-2.4-7.5
Up to 36 (*)
0.5 / 1 Hz
105 x 135 x 97 (with IP BackBox)
Up to 100dBA
Red
White
IP55
EN54-3, 23, 17
FC440AVW FC440AVR FC445AVR
(*) Products not compatible with FC510/FC520 panels
(**) Self-test available only for FC32/64/240
(**) Self-test available only for FC32/64/240
(*) Beacon at 0.5Hz with sounder at high volume,  0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
Superior Technology
(*) Full intensity VAD with sounder at high volume,  0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with loop the calculator.
FC440SW, FC440SR and FC445SR
General Information
The FC440S range of compact addressable wall sounders includes
three models with the same low current and high output specification;
red and white body indoor models plus an IP rated version for either

		  - Provides an EN54-23 approved upgrade path for legacy
 		    systems
Product Order Codes
576.440.006 (*) 	 FC440AVB Addressable Base Sounder
			   VAD Standard Power
576.440.014 (*) 	 FC441AVB Addressable Base Sounder
			   VAD High Power
Coverage volume code
Devices per loop
Flash rate
Dimensions (ØxH) mm
Sound output @ 1m
Body colour
Flash colour
IP code
Approvals
C-3-8
Up to 43 (*)
0.5 / 1 Hz
135 x 45
Up to 90dBA
Clear
White
IP21C
EN54-3, 23, 17
C-3-15
Up to 27 (*)
0.5 / 1 Hz
135 x 45
Up to 90dBA
Clear
White
IP21C
EN54-3, 23, 17
FC440AVB FC441AVB
(*) Sounder set at high volume,  0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
Superior Technology
557.080.001 	 B-CAP Blanking Cap For Sounder / VID / VAD
		  Bases White
557.080.002 	 A-CON Conduit Adaptor For Sounder / VID /
		  VAD Bases White
(**) Self-test available only for FC32/64/240 (*) Products not compatible with FC510/FC520 panels
(**) Self Test available only for FC32/64/240
Devices per loop
Flash rate
Dimensions (ØxH)mm
Sound output @ 1m
Body colour
Flash colour
IP code
Approvals
Up to 115 (*)
N/A
114 x 45
Up to 90dBA
White
N/A
IP21C
EN54,3, 17
FC440SB FC440AIB
FC440SB and FC440AIB
Addressable sounder base and addressable sounder VID base Detector activated sounder base
General Features
		  - A compact and discrete solution
		  - One point of installation for detector and sounder with

		  - A locking pin supplied with the base which prevents the
		    unauthorized removal of the detector
Product Order Codes
576.440.002	 FC440SB Addressable Base Sounder
576.440.010	 FC440AIB Addressable Base Sounder VID
557.080.001	 B-CAP Blanking Cap For Sounder / VID / VAD Bases White
557.080.002	 A-CON Conduit Adaptor for Sounder / VID / VAD Bases White
FC440DSB Detector Sounder Base
General Information
The FC440DSB is a detector base specifically for use with the
FireClass addressable detectors. The base incorporates a fire alarm
sounder that is activated directly by the detector.
(*) Sounder at high volume,  0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
The information provided in this brochure is provided for informational purposes only. The materials are general in nature; they are not offered as advice on a particular
matter and should not be relied on as such. The materials contained in this brochure are the copyrighted property of Johnson Controls unless a separate copyright notice
is placed on the material. FireClass is a registered marks. Unauthorized use is strictly prohibited. Graphics or images displayed are for visual purposes only and actual
products may vary.
General Information
The FC440SB is an addressable sounder base specifically for use with the
FireClass addressable detectors. The base incorporates a fire alarm sounder that
carries its own address so it can be monitored and controlled from the fire alarm
control panel, which is independent of the detector fitted to the base. Both power
and communications for the sounder and detector are provided by the digital loop.
This helps to reduce installation costs as no additional wiring is required. Additionally,
the FC440AIB houses an addressable LED beacon to provide a visual indicator
otherwise known as a VID.
Superior Technology
(***) Self-test available only for FC32/64/240
(*) Sounder at high volume, 0.5 A loop.
(**) Beacon at 0.5 Hz with sounder at high volume,  0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
Up to 74 (**)
0.5 / 1 Hz
114 x 45
Up to 90dBA
Clear
Red
IP21C
EN54,3, 17
(*) Low Intensity VAD with sounder at high volume, 0.5A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with loop the calculator.
General Information
Those two models are equivalent respectively of FC445AVR
and FC440AVB but they are compatible with FC510 and FC520
panels and should be used only with those panels. The panel
display will show device type of the previous FC410LPBS and
FC430LPBSB.
Coverage volume code